PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date	
MCI Financial Management Corporation			04/10/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY I	АТА			
Name: Verizon Business Financial Management Corporation				
Street Address:	22001 Loudoun County Parkway			
City:	Ashburn			
State/Country:	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	20147			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			-
	. 11			1 1
Property T		Number		
Property T Application Number:		Number 5118		
	1300			30054 2005 2005
Application Number:	1300	5118		1300518
Application Number:	E DATA (703)439-265	5118		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone:	E DATA (703)439-265 be sent via US Mail 5712970007	5118 8 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40 00 13005118
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (703)439-265 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 5712970007 pto@snyderL	15118 8 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. LP.com		00005
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (703)439-265 be sent via US Mail 5712970007 pto@snyderL s: Snyder, Clark	8 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> LP.com t, Lesch & Chung, LLP		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (703)439-265 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 5712970007 pto@snyderL Snyder, Clark 950 Herndon	8 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> LP.com , Lesch & Chung, LLP Parkway, Suite 365		00005
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (703)439-265 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 5712970007 pto@snyderL Snyder, Clark 950 Herndon	8 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> LP.com t, Lesch & Chung, LLP		00005
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (703)439-265 be sent via US Mail 5712970007 pto@snyderL s: Snyder, Clark 950 Herndon Herndon, VIF	8 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> LP.com , Lesch & Chung, LLP Parkway, Suite 365		00005
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (703)439-265 be sent via US Mail 5712970007 pto@snyderL Snyder, Clark 950 Herndon Herndon, VIF	8 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> LP.com t, Lesch & Chung, LLP Parkway, Suite 365 IGINIA 20170		00005

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MCI FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MCI FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION" TO "VERIZON BUSINESS FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2006, AT 10:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2024443 8100 060332936

Variet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4656783

DATE: 04-10-06

PATENT REEL: 025630 FRAME: 0127 . Nr.

MCI Financial Management Corporation (the "Corporation") organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment (the "Amendment") of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation declaring the Amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

> RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article FIRST so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Verizon Business Financial Management Corporation.

SECOND: That thereafter, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the stockholders of the Corporation approved the Amendment by written consent of the stockholders in lieu of a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation.

THIRD: That the Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this he day of April, 2006.

Margarin B Kuuse

Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 04/10/2006 FILED 10:39 AM 04/10/2006 SRV 060332936 - 2024443 FILE

> PATENT REEL: 025630 FRAME: 0128

RECORDED: 01/13/2011